Clerk's Stamp

COURT FILE NO. 2001-05482

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE *COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT*, RSC 1985, c C-36, as amended

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF JMB CRUSHING SYSTEMS INC. and 2161889

ALBERTA LTD.

APPLICANTS JMB CRUSHING SYSTEMS INC. and 2161889 ALBERTA LTD.

DOCUMENT STAY EXTENSION ORDER

ADDRESS FOR Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP SERVICE AND 1600, 421 – 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

INFORMATION OF

THIS DOCUMENT Phone: Tom Cumming/Caireen E. Hanert/Stephen Kroeger
403.298.1938/403.298.1992/403.298.1018

THIS DOCUMENT Phone: 403.298.1938/403.2 Fax: 403.263.9193

File No.: A163514

**DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED:** February 24, 2021

**LOCATION AT WHICH ORDER WAS MADE:** Calgary Court House

NAME OF JUSTICE WHO MADE THIS ORDER: Honourable Justice K.M. Eidsvik

UPON THE APPLICATION of JMB Crushing Systems Inc. and 2161889 Alberta Ltd. (collectively, the "Applicants"); AND UPON reading the Application, the Affidavit of Blake M. Elyea sworn February 19, 2021, the Thirteenth Report of FTI Consulting Canada Inc., the Courtappointed Monitor of the Applicants (the "Monitor"), and the pleadings and proceedings in this Action, including the Initial Order granted in the within proceedings on May 1, 2020, all filed; AND UPON hearing the submissions of counsel for the Applicants, counsel for the Monitor and counsel for those parties present; IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. Service of this Application and supporting materials is hereby deemed to be good and sufficient, the time for notice is hereby abridged to the time provided, this application is properly returnable today, and no other person is required to have been served with notice of this Application.
- 2. The Stay Period as ordered and defined in paragraph 13 of the Initial Order, is hereby extended until and including April 16, 2021.

J.C.C.Q.B.A.